

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2560/2007

[From the Final Order of Assessment dated 30.11.2006 in Assessment No. 23280253/2003-2004 of the Assistant Commissioner (Works Contract), Ernakulam]

M/S. JOHNSON LIFTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(WORKS CONTRACT)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. R.L. Ramani, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

Registry is directed to circulate the briefs of SLP(C) Nos. 462/2007, 19432-19434/2005, 17842-17847/2005 and 14961-15967/2005 along with the present petition when it comes up next.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master