

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8083/2007

(from the order dated 28/02/2007 in RC No. 1238/2003-04(APGST) of the Commercial Tax Officer, R.P.Road Circle, Hyderabad)

M/S KONE ELEVATORS INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8084 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. R.L. Ramani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of coercive recovery in the meantime.

To be taken up with SLP(C) No. 2560 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master