

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2560/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 30.11.2006 in Assessment No.
23280253/2003-2004 of the Assistant Commissioner (Works Contract)
Ernakulam)

M/S. JOHNSON LIFTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(WORKS CONTRACT)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8083 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8084 of 2007
(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) NO. 13094 of 2008
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. R.L. Ramani, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In SLP 2560/07: Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

In SLP 2560/07: Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv

IN SLP 8083/07: Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 2560/2007 ..Etc.contd...(It. 27&42,Ct.9, Dt.15/5/2008)

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 13094/2008

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay against coercive
recovery.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavits in
respective matters. Rejoinder affidavits be filed two weeks

thereafter.

List all the matters thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master