

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14848/2008
(From final judgment and order dated 19.3.2008 in RC No. 1238/2004-05 of
the Commercial Tax Officer, RP Road Circle, Hyderabad)

M/S KONE ELEVATOR INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15182 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15183 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R Shah, Adv.

Mr. R.K. pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay against coercive
recovery.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 2560 of 2007 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master