

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14841/2009

M/S.BLUE STAR LTD..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMISSIONER,LTU

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the coercive recovery is stayed by way of an interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C)No.2560/'07 and connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master